



FIPSed / CIPS BLACK BASS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS NAMIBIAN BASS ANGLING TEAM COMMITTMENT:

SURNAME:

FIRST NAME/S:

NOMINIATION FOR TEAM:

The annual FIPSed / CIPS Black Bass World Championships is a team orientated and team driven event. Nominated anglers will be bound by: Annexure 8 - The Namibia Sports Commission Code of Conduct for Sports Bodies, Annexure 19 – FIPSed / CIPS BLACK BASS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS NAMIBIAN BASS ANGLING TEAM COMMITTMENT and by the FIPSed / CIPS Constitution, House Rules and Tournament Rules.

In the best interest of the FIPSed / CIPS Black Bass World Championships Namibian Bass Angling team the NBAA expects nominated anglers to avail their boats and their vehicles for the duration of the event and team practice. Boats and vehicles taken to / utilized at the event are decided by the Team Captain and the Team. It is imperative for Namibia to compete with the best boats available. The situation may arise in which the Namibian Team will be allocated boats by the organisers of the event. The Namibian Team Captain will be tasked to attempt to secure the best possible boats for the team. Boat allocation will be done by the Team Captain.

Nominated anglers are to avail themselves and their time for FIPSed / CIPS Black Bass World Championships Team fund raising events. Time and effort must be invested in these events in order for them to be a success. Funds raised at these events will be allocated towards the costs of participation.

The FIPSed / CIPS Black Bass World Championships is a TEAM event and each team member is expected to spend time prior to the event researching the venue and sharing all information obtained with the team. Participation at the event is also required to be team driven and all actions must be to the benefit of the team. Being nominated to represent your country at the FIPSed / CIPS Black Bass World Championships is an honour.

BY SIGNING THIS ANNEXURE, I, THE NOMINATED ANGLER AGREE AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTENT OF THIS DOCUMENT.

COMMITMENT ACCEPTED	COMMITMENT DECLINED

SIGNATURE OF NOMINATED PERSON

DATE

OFFICIALLY CERTIFIED BY CHAIRMAN OF THE NBAA:

AND ADOPTED BY THE NATIONAL SELECTION COMMITTEE ON: